

**Lee County Public Service Authority**  
**FROG LEVEL COMMUNITY WATER PROJECT – PHASE II – DIVISION NO.2**

				Boyd's Construction and Excavation Co		McFall Excavating, Inc		Pete Sumpter General Contractor, Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	75,000 gal. Water Storage Tank & Site Work, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$248,745.00	\$248,745.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
2	Water Storage Tank Access Road Grading & Gravel Surfacing, in-place/complete	sy	860	\$41.00	\$35,260.00	\$35.00	\$30,100.00	\$150.00	\$129,000.00
3	Chain-link Fencing & Gate, in-place/complete	lf	400	\$43.00	\$17,200.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00
4	Waterline - 8" Dia. (PVC or Ductile Iron), in-place/complete	lf	2,578	\$26.00	\$67,028.00	\$28.00	\$72,184.00	\$30.00	\$77,340.00
5	Gate Valve & Box - 8" Dia. In-place/complete	ea.	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
6	Erosion & Sediment Control, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
7	Restoration, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
8	Pump Station and Tank Telemetry, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
9	Mobilization (Maximum 5.00%)	LS	1	\$19,450.00	\$19,450.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
<b>Total Construction Cost:</b>					<b>\$416,938.00</b>		<b>\$433,229.00</b>		<b>\$583,840.00</b>